ADRF6720-EVALZ User Guide
UG-689
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADRF6720, a Wideband Quadrature Modulator with Integrated
Fractional-N PLL and VCOs
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES

UG-689 ADRF6720-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1  PCB (see Table 4) Analog Devices Supplied 08-20_a03333c
3 3P3V_F, VCC_TCXO,
VPOS_AMP
Connector PCB test point red Components Corporation TP-104-01-02
4 GND1 to GND4 Connector PCB test point black Components Corporation TP-104-01-00
1 MUXOUT_TP Connector PCB test point yellow Components Corporation TP-104-01-04
1 P4 Conn-PCB RECEPT mini-USB Type B SMT Mill-Max 897-43-005-00-100001
8 I+, I−, Q+, Q−, LO_IN+,
RF_OUT, AMP_OUT, LO_OUT+
Conn-PCB COAX SMA end launch Johnson 142-0701-851
1 REF_IN Conn-PCB SMA ST Tyco 1-1478979-0
23 C1, C4, C6 to C8, C20, C22,
C23, C28 to C30, C33, C35
to C39, C48, C53, C62, C64,
C66, C68
Cap cer X7R C0402, 10%, 16 V 0.1 µF Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
16 C2, C5, C9 to C11, C14, C15,
C19, C21, C25 to C27, C31,
C32, C73, C74
Cap chip mono cer C0G C0402,
5%, 50 V 100 pF
Murata GRM1555C1H101JD01D
1 C12 Cap cer C0G C0402, 5%, 50 V 1000 pF Murata GRM1555C1H102JA01
4 C3, C24, C50, C56 Cap cer X5R C0603, 20%, 6.3 V 10 µF Murata GRM188R60J106ME47D
4 C34, C49, C54, C55 Cap cer monolithic X5R, C0805,
10%, 16 V 10 µF
Murata GRM21BR61C106KE15L
1 C42 Cap cer C0G, C0402, ±0.5 pF,
25 V 0.5 pF
Kemet C0402C508D3GACTU
1 C43 Cap cer monolithic X5R, C1206,
10%, 25 V 10 µF
Murata GRM31CR61E106KA12L
1 C44 Cap monolithic cer X7R, C0603,
10%, 25 V 10000 pF
Murata GRM188R71E103KA01D
3 C45, C69, C70 Cap cer NP0, C0603, 5%, 50 V 22 PF Phycomp (Yageo) CC0603JRNP09BN220
1 C46 Cap cer C0402, 0.25PF, 50 V 1.5 PF Phycomp (Yageo) 0402CG159C9B200
1 C47 Cap cer C0402, 5%, 50 V 22 PF Phycomp (Yageo) 0402CG220J9B200
2 C51, C63 Cap mono cer X5R, C0603, 10%, 25 V 1 µF Murata GRM188R61E105KA12D
1 C52 Cap cer C0G, C0603, 5%, 100 V 1000 pF TDK C1608C0G2A102J
2 C57, C59 Cap cer X7R, C0402, 5%, 50 V 2700 pF Murata GRM155R71H272JA01
1 C58 Cap cer X7R, C0603, 5%, 50 V 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R71H104JA93D
1 C60 Cap cer X7R, C0402, 5%, 50 V 1500 pF Murata GRM155R71H152JA01
2 C65, C67 Cap cer multilayer NP0, C0402,
5%, 50 V 10 pF
Phycomp
(Yageo)